Giiltig am 14.02.2026

S1 aus Klagenfurt

Hbf (Busbahnhof Ost), Bussteig B

Freihausplatz
Hans-Gasser-Platz
Westbahnhof(CHS)
ATRIO

B83/Abzw KTS/SKA
Federaun Schiitter Strale
Unterschiitt Pungartweg
Unterschiitt Ort
Unterschiitt West
Oberschiitt

Oberschiitt

Unterschiitt Ort
Unterschiitt Pungartweg
Federaun Schiitter Strale
B83/Abzw KTS/SKA
ATRIO
10.-Oktober-Stralde
Ringmauergasse
Markthalle

Lederergasse

Hbf (Busbahnhof)

D Nur Zustieg moglich
€ Nur Ausstieg moglich

Iz rickeorel

Samstag
609 617 625 633 641 649 657
Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa
Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV
7.11 9.11 11.11 13.11 15.11 17.11 19.11
7.21 9.21 11.21 13.21 15.21 17.21 19.21
7.24 9.24 11.24 13.24 15.24 17.24 19.24
7.26 9.26 11.26 13.26 15.26 17.26 19.26
7.28 9.28 11.28 13.28 15.28 17.28 19.28
7.32 9.32 11.32 13.32 15.32 17.32 19.32
7.34 9.34 11.34 13.34 15.34 17.34 19.34
7.38 9.38 11.38 13.38 15.38 17.38 19.38
7.41 9.41 11.41 13.41 15.41 17.41 19.41
7.42 9.42 11.42 13.42 15.42 17.42 19.42
7.44 9.44 11.44 13.44 15.44 17.44 19.44
7.46 9.46 11.46 13.46 15.46 17.46 19.46
Samstag
610 618 626 634 642 650 658
Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa
Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV Mikro-OV

7.47 9.47 11.47 13.47 15.47 17.47 19.47
7.51 9.51 11.51 13.51 15.51 17.51 19.51
7.52 9.52 11.52 13.52 15.52 17.52 19.52
7.55 9.55 11.55 13.55 15.55 17.55 19.55
7.59 9.59 11.59 13.59 15.59 17.59 19.59
8.01 10.01 12.01 14.01 16.01 18.01 20.01
8.07 10.07 12.07 14.07 16.07 18.07 20.07
8.09 10.09 12.09 14.09 16.09 18.09 20.09
8.11 10.11 12.11 14.11 16.11 18.11 20.11
8.12 10.12 12.12 14.12 16.12 18.12 20.12
8.14 10.14 12.14 14.14 16.14 18.14 20.14

665
Sa

21.21
21.24
21.26
21.28
21.32
21.34
21.38
21.41
21.42
21.44
21.46

666
Sa

21.47
21.51
21.52
21.55
21.59
22.01
22.07
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.14

673 681
Sa Sa
2321 2.21
23.24  2.24
23.26  2.26
23.28  2.28
2332 2.32
23.34 234
23.38  2.38
2341 2.4
23.42 242
23.44 244
23.46  2.46
674 682
Sa Sa
23.47  2.47
2351 251
23.52  2.52
23.55  2.55
23.59  2.59
0.01 3.01
0.07 3.07
0.09 3.09
0.11 3.11
0.12 3.12
0.14 3.14

mikro

Dr. Richard Kérnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach; Tel. 04242 541 33, Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at

BUS:S I



